
Sask Athletics Clubs registered for 2019 season – as of March, 2019 

Club Name Club Code Contact Information 
 

Excel Athletika EXCL Grant Van Eaton 
gvaneaton@accesscomm.ca  

Riversdale Athletics RIVA Rick Janzen 
rickwjanzen@hotmail.com  

Saskatoon Road Runners SRRA Peter Goode 
pgoode@sasktel.net  

Saskatoon Track & Field STFC Jamie Epp 
stfclub@gmail.com  

University of Regina UOFR Wade Huber 
Wade.huber@uregina.ca  

University of Saskatchewan UOFS Jason Reindl 
Jason.reindl@usask.ca  

Ace Athletics P.A. AAPA Arlene Town 
adtown@shaw.ca  

Dunamis Athletics Training DATC Dale Upton 
deu@sasktel.net 

East Central Track ECTC Kim Mitchell 
Kmtchl76@gmail.com  

Estevan Legion Track ELTC Tanya Gibson 
tanyad@sasktel.net  

Kindersley Athletics Track KATC Anita Wildman 
awildman@hotmail.com  

Moose Jaw Rotary Track MJRT Scott Mitchell 
mitchell.scott@prairiesouth.ca  

North Battleford Track NBLT Karen Wharington 
kwharington@accesscomm.ca  

PA Athletics Track PAAC Ron Poetker 
rpoetker@sasktel.net  

Regina Multisport RMSC Deborah Bryden 
dbryden@regina.ca  

Running Wild Athletics Club RWAC Derek Rope 
info@saskatf.ca  

Special Olympics Saskatchewan SOSK Ruth Exley 
Special.olympics.stoon@sasktel.net  

Wynyard Bears Track Club NKTC Joe Filson 
Joe.filson@horizonsd.ca  

Yorkton Legion Track YLTC Tara McCombs 
yorktontrack@gmail.com  

Albert Community School RJTW School Stacey Laing 
Bishop Filevich School RJTW School Shelly Lord 
Crimps Cycling CRIM Cody Murray 

codyjrmurray@gmail.com  
Cyclones Athletics CRTC Tannis Stang 

tannisandbrian@shaw.ca  
Detachment Dundurn Athletics DDAC Daniel Goncalves 

goncalvesr79316842@gmail.com  
Hazlet School Athlete  

Clinic 
Dixie Anderson 
dixieanderson@chinooksd.ca  

Holy Rosary School RJTW School Markus Rubrecht 
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Kamsack Track & Field KAMS Chantel Kitchen 
Chantel.kitchen@gssd.ca  

Jaleta Pacers JRPC Ted Jaleta 
jpacers@accesscomm.ca  

Lanigan Track Athletics Club LTAC Marlin Kulchyski 
Liebrecht.a@sasktel.net  

Maple Creek Track MCHS Chris Sharp 
Chris.sharp.mcchs@gmail.com  

Midwest Stars MSAC Robyn Milne 
rkmilne@yahoo.ca  

North East Track & Field NETF Angelin Comfort 
Angcomfy@gmail.com  

PR Athletics PRAT Ivan Tam 
Ivan.tam@usask.ca  

Saskatoon Century Masters  SCTM Judy Warick 
judywarick@sasktel.net  

St. Francis Community School RJTW School Michala Hegi 
St. Michael School RJTW School Samson LaMontagne 
St. Peter School RJTW School Bill Weir 
Swift Current Selects SCSS Mandi Tuplin 

Emc_tuplin@hotmail.com  
Team W TEMW Harvey Weber 

Harveyweber1@gmail.com  
UofR Track URTC Wade Huber 

Wade.huber@uregina.ca  
WH. Ford School RJTW School Tracy Houk 
W.S. Hawrylak RJTW School Stephanie Gavin 
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